# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Globetech Environmental Inc.	11/25/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Globe-Tek LLC
Street Address:	5312 N Vista Ct
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99212

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236061
PCT Number:	US0877415

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)290-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5092906316

Email: mark\_farrell@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Mark Farrell
Address Line 1: PO Box 142056

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GL1-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Farrell

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SignedReleaseofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=SignedReleaseofSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=SignedReleaseofSecurityInterest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0270

500715506

source=SignedReleaseofSecurityInterest#page4.tif source=SignedReleaseofSecurityInterest#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0271

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is entered into as of the day of November, 2008, by Globetech Environmental, Inc, a Washington corporation, with an address of 7716 W. Rutter Parkway, Spokane, Washington 99208 (the "Debtor"), for the benefit of Globe-Tek, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with an address of 5312 N. Vista Ct, Spokane, Washington 99212; Tech-Rock, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company, with an address of 5312 N. Vista Ct, Spokane, Washington 99212; MedRock, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company, with an address of 5312 N. Vista Ct, Spokane, Washington 99212; BRR, Inc., a Washington corporation with an address of 775 South Main Street, Suite A, Colville, Washington 99114; and SERJ, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with an address of 204 Schwartz Rd., Colville, Washington 99114 (collectively the "Secured Party").

For valuable consideration, Secured Party releases from Collateral, as defined in that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement entered into by and among Debtor and Secured Party as of November 4, 2008, the following described property:

All copyrights, license rights, patent applications (including, but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/236,061 to Sampson, entitled, "Bio-Waste Sterilizer," filed September 23, 2008, PCT Patent Application No.PCT/US08/77415 to Sampson, entitled, "Bio-Waste Sterilizer," filed September 24, 2008), patents (either derived from the patent applications or otherwise), patent rights, trademarks (including, but not limited to U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/456,397 to Globetech Environmental, Inc., entitled "GT Waste Sterilizer," filed April 23, 2008), trade names, intellectual property, technical assets, computer programs, engineering, engineering drawings, including all graphics and logos;; any proprietary software and its source code; all branding and trademarks; all trade names; all services marks; all copywritten material; all patents; and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, in any form whatsoever and wheresoever located.



Any Collateral, claim, or obligation not mentioned herein is not covered by this Release of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Secured Party have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

	"Debtor" Globetech Environmental, Inc
r (	By Donald Sampson, President
	"Secured Party"
3.	Globe-Tek, LLC
	Crossey D. Joffreys Managing Mambar
-1.	Gregory D. Jeffreys, Managing Member
	Tech-Rock, LLC
	Gregory D. Jeffreys, Manager
	Kimberly R. Jeffreys, Manager
	MedRock, LLC
	Gregory D. Jeffreys, Manager
	Kimberly R. Jeffreys, Manager

Nov 25 08 02:49p

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Secured Party have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

"Debtor"
Globetech Environmental, Inc

By Donald Sampson, President

"Secured Party"

Globe-Tek, LEC

/ /N/

Gregory D. Jeffreys Managing Member

Tech-Rock LLC

Gregory D. Jeffreys, Manager

Kimberly R. Jeffreys, Manager

MedRock, LLG

Gregory D. Jeffreys, Manager

Kimberly R. Jeffreys Manage

-2-

P:\\_JJW 1\JEFFREYS GREG & RELATED BUS:NESSES 11305\GLOBE-TEK, LLC\RELEASE OF SECURITY (NTEREST.DOCX

BRR, Inc.

y: Joen

David Raines, President

SERJ, LLC

By: John Shaw, Manager

**RECORDED: 11/26/2008** 

BRR, Inc.

David Raines, President